
#  ENMU (1-4, 1-4 LSC) -vs- #  St. Edwards (4-1, 4-1 LSC)
02/07/2026 at Austin, Texas (Lucian-Hamilton Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Freeman, Connor (1-0)
Loss: Sanderson, Alex (0-1)
HBP: Sanderson, Alex, Luna, Nic
PB: Morehouse, Adin (1)
 
Start: 1:03 PM   Time: 2:33   Attendance: 155   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
ENMU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0
St. Edwards 5 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 X 7 7 2

ENMU 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Weaver, Ryan 2b 4 0 1 0 0 1 5
Martin, Logan 3b 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Curtis, Cole cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Willerup, Jake dh 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Martin, Adrien 1b 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Sawamura, Eiji lf 4 0 1 0 0 2 3
Watson, Gabriel rf 4 0 2 0 0 1 1
Figueroa, Isaiah ss 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Morehouse, Adin c 2 0 0 0 2 1 0
Sanderson, Alex p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Early, Micah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 0 5 0 4 8 10

SH: Weaver, Ryan (1)
HBP: Curtis, Cole (1)

St. Edwards 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tate, Dylan cf 4 1 1 0 1 1 3
Cox, Connor 1b 4 2 1 0 0 1 0
Merriman, Ben lf 1 0 0 1 1 1 0
Bulcroft, Jacob dh 3 0 0 1 1 1 0
Ruedas, Nicodemus ss 3 1 1 1 1 1 3
Sebek, Trevor 3b 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
Lee, Boston rf 4 1 1 3 0 2 0
Sanchez, Kain c 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Stutz, Dawson 2b 2 1 1 0 2 0 0
Freeman, Connor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Luna, Nic p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Frakes, Ty p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 7 7 6 6 7 7

2B: Ruedas, Nicodemus (1)
HR: Lee, Boston (1)
SH: Merriman, Ben (1)
SF: Merriman, Ben (1)
SB: Tate, Dylan (1); Merriman, Ben (1); Cox, Connor (1); Stutz,
Dawson (1); Bulcroft, Jacob (1)
HBP: Cox, Connor (1)
E: Ruedas, Nicodemus (2)
DP: 2

ENMU IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sanderson, Alex (L, 0-1) 3.0 6 6 6 3 3 0 0 1 0 14 19 3 2 81
Early, Micah 5.0 1 1 1 3 4 0 0 0 0 15 19 9 2 65
Totals 7 7 7 6 7 0 0 1 0 29 38 12 4 146

St. Edwards IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Freeman, Connor (W, 1-0) 6.2 3 0 0 3 7 0 0 0 0 23 27 7 4 97
Luna, Nic 1.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 4 0 3 12
Frakes, Ty 1.0 2 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 5 6 2 0 16
Totals 5 0 0 4 8 1 0 1 0 31 37 9 7 125



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

ENMU - Top of 1st ENM ste
Weaver,Ryan singled up the middle (1-1 KB). 0 0
Martin,Logan popped up to second base (0-1 F). 0 0
Curtis,Cole popped up to second base (1-1 BK). 0 0
Willerup,Jake walked (3-2 FBBBKFB); Weaver,Ryan advanced to second base. 0 0
Martin,Adrien walked (3-2 BKKBBB); Weaver,Ryan advanced to third base; Willerup,Jake advanced to
second base. 0 0
Sawamura,Eiji struck out (0-3 KSS). 0 0

St. Edwards - Bottom of 1st ENM ste
Tate,Dylan walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Cox,Connor hit by pitch (0-1 KB); Tate,Dylan advanced to second base. 0 0
Merriman,Ben sacrifice bunt to the infield, p to 1b (0-0); Tate,Dylan advanced to third base; Cox,Connor
advanced to second base. 0 0
Bulcroft,Jacob grounded out to short, ss to 1b, RBI (0-2 KF); Tate,Dylan scored; Cox,Connor advanced to
third base. 0 1
Ruedas,Nicodemus walked (3-2 KBBBKFB); Cox,Connor scored on a passed ball. 0 2
Sebek,Trevor infield singled through the right side of the infield (3-2 BSFBB); Ruedas,Nicodemus advanced
to second base. 0 2
Lee,Boston homered to deep right field, 3RBI (3-0 BBB); Ruedas,Nicodemus scored from second base;
Sebek,Trevor scored from first base. 0 5
Sanchez,Kain singled to shallow center field (2-2 BKBF). 0 5
Stutz,Dawson walked (3-2 KBBFBFB); Sanchez,Kain advanced to second base. 0 5
Mound visit (ENMU) 0 5
Tate,Dylan reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (2-2 BFKB); Stutz,Dawson out at second base, ss to 2b. 0 5

ENMU - Top of 2nd ENM ste
Watson,Gabriel grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 KB). 0 5
Figueroa,Isaiah struck out (1-3 KKFBS). 0 5
Morehouse,Adin struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 0 5

St. Edwards - Bottom of 2nd ENM ste
Cox,Connor singled to right field (1-0 B). 0 5
Merriman,Ben struck out (0-3 KKS). 0 5
Bulcroft,Jacob lined out to cf (1-0 B). 0 5
Cox,Connor stole second base. 0 5
Ruedas,Nicodemus doubled to shallow right field, RBI (2-2 FBFBF); Cox,Connor scored from second base. 0 6
Sebek,Trevor popped up to the left side of the infield putout by ss (1-1 BF). 0 6

ENMU - Top of 3rd ENM ste
Weaver,Ryan struck out (3-3 KSBBFFBS). 0 6
Martin,Logan grounded out to the left side of the infield, ss to 1b (1-1 SB). 0 6
Curtis,Cole flied out to rf (2-1 BBF). 0 6

St. Edwards - Bottom of 3rd ENM ste
Lee,Boston struck out (1-3 KBKS). 0 6
Sanchez,Kain lined out to first base (0-2 KF). 0 6
Stutz,Dawson singled through the left side of the infield (2-2 KBKFB). 0 6
Tate,Dylan struck out looking (3-2 BBKKFBK). 0 6

ENMU - Top of 4th ENM ste
Willerup,Jake singled to second base (0-0). 0 6
Martin,Adrien flied out to cf (0-0). 0 6



Willerup,Jake advanced to second base. 0 6
Sawamura,Eiji grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 FBFB); Willerup,Jake advanced to third base. 0 6
Watson,Gabriel struck out (2-3 BKFBS). 0 6

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

St. Edwards - Bottom of 4th ENM ste
ENMU pitching change: Early,Micah replaces Sanderson,Alex. 0 6
Cox,Connor flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 6
Merriman,Ben walked (3-2 KSBBFBB). 0 6
Bulcroft,Jacob struck out looking (1-2 BKFK). 0 6
Merriman,Ben stole second base. 0 6
Ruedas,Nicodemus flied out to cf (1-2 KFB). 0 6

ENMU - Top of 5th ENM ste
Figueroa,Isaiah lined out to short (0-0). 0 6
Morehouse,Adin reached on an error by Ruedas,Nicodemus (E6) (2-2 BFKBF). 0 6
Weaver,Ryan sacrifice bunt to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0); Morehouse,Adin advanced to second base. 0 6
Martin,Logan struck out (0-3 FFS). 0 6

St. Edwards - Bottom of 5th ENM ste
Sebek,Trevor flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 6
Lee,Boston grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 F). 0 6
Sanchez,Kain flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 6

ENMU - Top of 6th ENM ste
Curtis,Cole reached on a throwing error throwing by ss by Ruedas,Nicodemus (E6) (1-1 KB). 0 6
Willerup,Jake lined into double play to short (1-1 BS); Curtis,Cole out at 2B on the play, ss to 2b to 1b, in a
double play. 0 6
Martin,Adrien lined out to first base (2-2 BBKS). 0 6

St. Edwards - Bottom of 6th ENM ste
Stutz,Dawson walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 6
Tate,Dylan singled in the infield, bunt (2-0 BB); Stutz,Dawson advanced to second base. 0 6
Cox,Connor flied out to left center putout by lf (1-0 B). 0 6
Tate,Dylan stole second base; Stutz,Dawson stole third base. 0 6
Merriman,Ben sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (0-0); Stutz,Dawson scored; Tate,Dylan advanced to third base. 0 7
Bulcroft,Jacob walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 7
Bulcroft,Jacob stole second base. 0 7
Ruedas,Nicodemus struck out looking (1-2 SFBK). 0 7

ENMU - Top of 7th ENM ste
Sawamura,Eiji struck out looking (2-2 BBFFK). 0 7
Watson,Gabriel singled to shallow left field (0-0). 0 7
Figueroa,Isaiah grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 BF). 0 7
Morehouse,Adin walked (3-0 BBBB); Watson,Gabriel advanced to second base. 0 7
sted pitching change: Luna,Nic replaces Freeman,Connor. 0 7
Weaver,Ryan grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-2 KK). 0 7

St. Edwards - Bottom of 7th ENM ste
Sebek,Trevor flied out to short (1-2 KBS). 0 7
Lee,Boston struck out (1-3 KSBFS). 0 7
Sanchez,Kain flied out to rf (1-1 BF). 0 7



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

ENMU - Top of 8th ENM ste
Martin,Logan grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 BK). 0 7
Curtis,Cole hit by pitch (0-0 B). 0 7
Willerup,Jake grounded into double play, 2b to ss to 1b (2-2 KBFB); Curtis,Cole out on the play, 2b to ss, in
a double play. 0 7

St. Edwards - Bottom of 8th ENM ste
Stutz,Dawson grounded out to the left side of the infield, ss to 1b (0-0). 0 7
Tate,Dylan fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (1-2 BKK). 0 7
Cox,Connor struck out (2-3 KFBBS). 0 7

ENMU - Top of 9th ENM ste
sted pitching change: Frakes,Ty replaces Luna,Nic. 0 7
Martin,Adrien fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by ss (1-0 B). 0 7
Sawamura,Eiji singled to center field (1-0 B). 0 7
Watson,Gabriel singled to shallow right field (0-0); Sawamura,Eiji advanced to second base. 0 7
Figueroa,Isaiah struck out (2-3 KBFBS); Sawamura,Eiji advanced to third base on a wild pitch;
Watson,Gabriel advanced to second base. 0 7
Morehouse,Adin walked (3-1 BFBBB). 0 7
Weaver,Ryan lined out to short (0-0). 0 7

St. Edwards - Bottom of 9th ENM ste


